## Cardston County Regular Road Grading, Snow Plowing, Mowing & General Maintenance Agreement

Between:

Name of Landowner:

## Of Cardston County In the Province of Alberta (hereinafter referred to as the 'Landowner') -and-Cardston County

WHERAS: the owner of the lands described below

PLEASE FILL IN LAND DESCRIPTION:

(hereinafter referred to as 'the said lands')

WHEREAS:	the owner of the above mentioned land(s) does require regular road grading snow plowing, mowing or general maintenance of the road(s) on the above mentioned land(s)
THEREFORE:	the owner agrees to save harmless and indemnify the Cardston County, its employees, and agents from and against all action, suits, and claims arising in any manner from the use of County machinery on the above said land(s) for the purpose of carrying out the regular road grading, snow plowing, mowing or general maintenance.

WITNESS WHEROF, the Landowner has hereunto subscribed his name this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

Witness

Landowner